
SINDH INSTITUTE OF OPHTHALMOLOGY AND VISUAL 

SCIENCES (SIOVS), HYDERABAD 

 

SIOVS DATA FROM 1ST JANUARY 2025 TO 31st July 2025 

 

 OPD (OUT PATIENTS DEPARTMENTS)   132,745 

 OT (OPERATION THEATER) PROCEDURES  6,653 

 INJECTION  PATIZRA      1,350 

 INJECTION AVASTIN      245           

 

SCIENTIFIC OPHTHALMIC RESEARCH LAB 
 

S.No Diagnosis No. of Patients 

01 OCT 3,630 

02 B-Scan 9,383 

03 Perimetry 0 

04 Yag Laser 2,060 

05 Argon Laser 478 

06 Corneal Topography 156 

07 Specular Microscope 390 

08 Blood Sugar 7,509 

09 HCV 5,653 

10 HBsAG 5,653 

11 CBC 1,646 

12 B.T & C.T 313 

13 Plasma Preparation 92 

     Total 36,963 
 

 

 

 



SINDH INSTITUTE OF OPHTHALMOLOGY AND VISUAL 

SCIENCES (SIOVS), HYDERABAD 
PCB (PR EVENTION AND CONTROL OF BLINDNESS) PROGRAM 

PERFORMANCE REPORT FROM 1ST JANUARY 2025 TO 31st July 2025 

S. No Name of Districts Location 

Total 

Triage

/ OPD 
Referred 

Medicine 

Prescribed 

Spectacles 

Prescriptions 

01 

Khairpur Mir’s 

RHC Hingorja 1,998 124 1,745 128 

02 RHC Kumb 1,798 373 1,372 429 

03 RHC Garhi Mori 814 159 228 564 

04 RHC Ranipur 2,355 262 2,025 279 

05 RHC Faizganj 2,941 48 2,523 490 

06 
SIOVS Eye Hospital - 

Khairpur 
491 11 28 25 

 Total 10,397 977 7,921 1,915 

07 

Larkana 

THQ Bakrani @ Arija -

PCB 
00 00 00 00 

RHC Naudero-PCB 00 00 00 00 

09 
RHC Garhi Khuda Bux 

Bhutto – PCB 
00 00 00 00 

 Total 00 00 00 00 

10 

 

Shaheed 

Benazirabad 

RHC Doulatpur 4,151 260 1,594 2,562 

11 THQ Sakrand 1,724 149 1,370 578 

12 THQ Dour 1,080 75 135 856 

13 THQ Qazi Ahmed 496 134 68 378 

 Total 7,451 618 3,167 4,374 

 Grand Total 17,848 1,595 11,088 6,289 

 

 

 

 



COMMUNITY SCREENING –SINDH (JANUARY –JULY 2025) 

 Male Female Transgender Total 

No. of Screening: 38,894 59,494 136 98,524 

+ove Outcome: 

 
4,246 7,309 03 11,558 

Triaged Patients 

 
4,101 7,275 03 11,379 

Referred to 

Ophthalmologist: 

 

106 113 00 219 

Attended 

Ophthalmologist 

 

106 113 00 219 

Referred at SIOVS 148 202 00 350 

Eye Procedures at 

SIOVS 
148 202 00 350 

Glasses Prescribed 

Near 

Distance 

Bi-Focal 

Ready Reader 

3,078 

1,002 

1,269 

191 

616 

5,573 

1,750 

2,044 

290 

1,489 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

8651 

2,752 

3,313 

481 

2,105 

Glasses Dispensed 

Near 

Distance 

Bi-Focal 

Ready Reader 

819 

433 

262 

73 

51 

1,687 

828 

441 

146 

272 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

2506 

1,261 

703 

219 

323 

Note: The other Patients purchased Glasses on their own, means they managed it locally. 

 

 

 

 

 



HOUSE HOLD SCREENING –SINDH (JANUARY –JULY 2025) 

 Male Female Transgender Total 

No. of Screening: 29,730 36,567 205 66,502 

+ove Outcome: 

 
688 1,019 06 1,713 

Triaged Patients 

 
862 1,218 33 2,113 

Referred to 

Ophthalmologist: 

 

00 00 00 00 

Attended 

Ophthalmologist 

 

00 00 00 00 

Referred at SIOVS 10 06 00 16 

Eye Procedures at 

SIOVS 
08 06 00 14 

Glasses Prescribed 

Near 

Distance 

Bi-Focal 

Ready Reader 

360 

65 

118 

15 

162 

529 

65 

200 

22 

242 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

889 

130 

318 

37 

404 

Glasses Dispensed 

Near 

Distance 

Bi-Focal 

Ready Reader 

93 

48 

11 

07 

27 

135 

51 

13 

04 

67 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

228 

99 

24 

11 

94 

Note: The other Patients purchased Glasses on their own, means they managed it locally. 

 

 

 

 



SCHOOL SCREENING –SINDH (JANUARY –JULY 2025) 

 Male Female Transgender Total 

No. of Screening: 41,599 14,847 00 56,446 

+ove Outcome: 

 
1,553 645 00 2,198 

Triaged Patients 

 
1,564 667 00 2,231 

Referred to 

Ophthalmologist: 

 

07 00 00 07 

Attended 

Ophthalmologist 

 

07 00 00 07 

Referred at SIOVS 09 04 00 13 

Eye Procedures at 

SIOVS 
09 04 00 13 

Glasses Prescribed 

Near 

Distance 

Bi-Focal 

Ready Reader 

939 

78 

660 

11 

190 

353 

12 

302 

05 

34 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

1292 

90 

962 

16 

224 

Glasses Dispensed 

Near 

Distance 

Bi-Focal 

Ready Reader 

331 

65 

198 

03 

65 

112 

11 

91 

01 

09 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

443 

76 

289 

04 

74 

Note: The other Patients purchased Glasses on their own, means they managed it locally. 

 

 

 

 

 



DRIVERS SCREENING –SINDH (JANUARY –JULY 2025) 

 Male Female Transgender Total 

No. of Screening: 1,961 00 00 1,961 

+ove Outcome: 

 
431 00 00 431 

Triaged Patients 

 
431 00 00 431 

Referred to 

Ophthalmologist: 

 

00 00 00 00 

Attended 

Ophthalmologist 

 

00 00 00 00 

Referred at SIOVS 01 00 00 01 

Eye Procedures at 

SIOVS 
01 00 00 01 

Glasses Prescribed 

Near 

Distance 

Bi-Focal 

Ready Reader 

257 

67 

45 

10 

135 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

257 

67 

45 

10 

135 

Glasses Dispensed 

Near 

Distance 

Bi-Focal 

Ready Reader 

96 

45 

31 

03 

17 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

96 

45 

31 

03 

17 

Note: The other Patients purchased Glasses on their own, means they managed it locally. 

 

 

 

 

 

 



     SINDH INSTITUTE OF OPHTHALMOLOGY AND VISUAL SCIENCES (SIOVS), HYDERABAD 

 

EYE HOSPTAL KHAIRPUR (2025) 

 
 

SINDH INSTITUTE OF OPHTHALMOLOGY AND VISUAL SCIENCES 

EYE HOSPITAL KHAIRPUR 

SUMMARY REPORT YEAR 2025 (JANUARY-JULY)  

Month OPD Admission 

OT 

Referred Discharge 
Major 

Total 
Minor 

Total Phaco ECCE SICS AC Wash Male Female Male Female 

JANUAR
Y 2025 

6,627 79 43 36 79 14 6 20 32 45 00 02 00 79 2,680 

FEBRUA
RY 2025 

6,019 66 31 35 66 11 11 22 41 23 00 02 00 66 3,227 

MARCH 
2025 

6,273 98 59 39 68 39 09 44 72 26 00 00 00 98 3,386 

APRIL 
2025 

6,674 57 25 32 57 06 07 13 50 07 00 00 00 57 3,033 

MAY 

2025 
7,073 79 30 49 79 05 08 13 68 8 01 02 00 249 3,306 

JUNE 
2025 

6,403 46 23 23 46 02 06 08 31 15 00 00 00 46 2,795 

JULY 
2025 

6,798 73 32 41 73 06 08 14 36 19 00 02 00 73 
3,383 

 

 


