

SINDH INSTITUTE OF OPHTHALMOLOGY AND VISUAL SCIENCES (SIOVS), HYDERABAD

SIOVS DATA FROM 1ST JANUARY 2025 TO 31st July 2025

❖ OPD (OUT PATIENTS DEPARTMENTS)	132,745
❖ OT (OPERATION THEATER) PROCEDURES	6,653
❖ INJECTION PATIZRA	1,350
❖ INJECTION AVASTIN	245

SCIENTIFIC OPHTHALMIC RESEARCH LAB

S.No	Diagnosis	No. of Patients
01	OCT	3,630
02	B-Scan	9,383
03	Perimetry	0
04	Yag Laser	2,060
05	Argon Laser	478
06	Corneal Topography	156
07	Specular Microscope	390
08	Blood Sugar	7,509
09	HCV	5,653
10	HBsAG	5,653
11	СВС	1,646
12	B.T & C.T	313
13	Plasma Preparation	92
	Total	36,963



SINDH INSTITUTE OF OPHTHALMOLOGY AND VISUAL SCIENCES (SIOVS), HYDERABAD



PCB (PR EVENTION AND CONTROL OF BLINDNESS) PROGRAM PERFORMANCE REPORT FROM 1ST JANUARY 2025 TO 31st July 2025

S. No	Name of Districts		Total Triage / OPD	Referred	Medicine Prescribed	Spectacles Prescriptions
01		RHC Hingorja	1,998	124	1,745	128
02		RHC Kumb	1,798	373	1,372	429
03	Khairpur Mir's	RHC Garhi Mori	814	159	228	564
04	_	RHC Ranipur	2,355	262	2,025	279
05		RHC Faizganj	2,941	48	2,523	490
06		SIOVS Eye Hospital - Khairpur		11	28	25
		Total	10,397	977	7,921	1,915
07		THQ Bakrani @ Arija - PCB	00	00	00	00
07	Larkana	RHC Naudero-PCB	00	00	00	00
09		RHC Garhi Khuda Bux Bhutto – PCB		00	00	00
		Total	00	00	00	00
10	RHC Doulatpur		4,151	260	1,594	2,562
11		THQ Sakrand	1,724	149	1,370	578
12	Shaheed Benazirabad	THQ Dour	1,080	75	135	856
13	THQ Qazi Ahmed		496	134	68	378
		Total	7,451	618	3,167	4,374
	G	rand Total	17,848	1,595	11,088	6,289

COMMUNITY SCREENING –SINDH (JANUARY –JULY 2025)

	Male	Female	Transgender	Total
No. of Screening:	38,894	59,494	136	98,524
+ove Outcome:	4,246	7,309	03	11,558
Triaged Patients	4,101	7,275	03	11,379
Referred to Ophthalmologist:	106	113	00	219
Attended Ophthalmologist	106	113	00	219
Referred at SIOVS	148	202	00	350
Eye Procedures at SIOVS	148	202	00	350
Glasses Prescribed	3,078	5,573	00	8651
Near	1,002	1,750	00	2,752
Distance	1,269	2,044	00	3,313
Bi-Focal	191	290	00	481
Ready Reader	616	1,489	00	2,105
Glasses Dispensed	819	1,687	00	2506
Near Distance	433 262	828 441	00 00	1,261 703
Bi-Focal	73	146	00	703 219
Ready Reader	51	272	00	323

HOUSE HOLD SCREENING –SINDH (JANUARY –JULY 2025)

	Male	Female	Transgender	Total			
No. of Screening:	29,730	36,567	205	66,502			
+ove Outcome:	688	1,019	06	1,713			
Triaged Patients	862	1,218	33	2,113			
Referred to Ophthalmologist:	00	00	00	00			
Attended Ophthalmologist	00	00	00	00			
Referred at SIOVS	10	06	00	16			
Eye Procedures at SIOVS	08	06	00	14			
Glasses Prescribed	360	529	00	889			
Near	65	65	00	130			
Distance	118	200	00	318			
Bi-Focal	15	22	00	37			
Ready Reader	162	242	00	404			
Glasses Dispensed Near	93 48	135 51	00 00	228 99			
Distance	11	13	00	24			
Bi-Focal	07	04	00	11			
Ready Reader	27	67	00	94			

SCHOOL SCREENING -SINDH (JANUARY -JULY 2025)

	Male	Female	Transgender	Total			
No. of Screening:	41,599	14,847	00	56,446			
+ove Outcome:	1,553	645	00	2,198			
Triaged Patients	1,564	667	00	2,231			
Referred to Ophthalmologist:	07	00	00	07			
Attended Ophthalmologist	07	00	00	07			
Referred at SIOVS	09	04	00	13			
Eye Procedures at SIOVS	09	04	00	13			
Glasses Prescribed	939	353	00	1292			
Near	78	12	00	90			
Distance	660	302	00	962			
Bi-Focal	11	05	00	16			
Ready Reader	190	34	00	224			
Glasses Dispensed Near	331 65	112 11	00 00	443			
Near Distance	198	91	00	76 289			
Bi-Focal	03	01	00	04			
Ready Reader	65	09	00	74			

DRIVERS SCREENING -SINDH (JANUARY -JULY 2025)

	Male	Female	Transgender	Total
No. of Screening:	1,961	00	00	1,961
+ove Outcome:	431	00	00	431
Triaged Patients	431	00	00	431
Referred to Ophthalmologist:	00	00	00	00
Attended Ophthalmologist	00	00	00	00
Referred at SIOVS	01	00	00	01
Eye Procedures at SIOVS	01	00	00	01
Glasses Prescribed	257	00	00	257
Near	67	00	00	67
Distance	45	00	00	45
Bi-Focal	10	00	00	10
Ready Reader	135	00	00	135
Glasses Dispensed Near	96 45	00 00	00 00	96 45
Near Distance	31	00	00	31
Bi-Focal	03	00	00	03
Ready Reader	17	00	00	17



SINDH INSTITUTE OF OPHTHALMOLOGY AND VISUAL SCIENCES (SIOVS), HYDERABAD

EYE HOSPTAL KHAIRPUR (2025)

SINDH INSTITUTE OF OPHTHALMOLOGY AND VISUAL SCIENCES

EYE HOSPITAL KHAIRPUR

SUMMARY REPORT YEAR 2025 (JANUARY-JULY)

	O.P.D.			ОТ									. .		
Month	OPD	Admission	Male	Major Female	Total	Male	Minor Female	Total	Phaco	ECCE	SICS	AC Wash	Referred	Discharge	
JANUAR Y 2025	6,627	79	43	36	79	14	6	20	32	45	00	02	00	79	2,680
FEBRUA RY 2025	6,019	66	31	35	66	11	11	22	41	23	00	02	00	66	3,227
MARCH 2025	6,273	98	59	39	68	39	09	44	72	26	00	00	00	98	3,386
APRIL 2025	6,674	57	25	32	57	06	07	13	50	07	00	00	00	57	3,033
MAY 2025	7,073	79	30	49	79	05	08	13	68	8	01	02	00	249	3,306
JUNE 2025	6,403	46	23	23	46	02	06	08	31	15	00	00	00	46	2,795
JULY 2025	6,798	73	32	41	73	06	08	14	36	19	00	02	00	73	3,383